Date
08/29/2022

08/29/2022
08/29/2022
08/29/2022
08/29/2022
08/30/2022
08/30/2022

08/30/2022
08/30/2022
08/30/2022
08/30/2022
08/31/2022
08/31/2022
08/31/2022
08/31/2022
08/31/2022

08/31/2022

09/01/2022

09/01/2022
09/01/2022
09/02/2022
09/02/2022

11:44
13:00
14:07
19:14
20:48
06:52
17:19

18:23
18:41
18:57
20:30
11:19
12:25
13:05
14:20
16:16

22:07

10:00

13:24
15:03
00:27
01:01

9/2/2022 10:00

09/02/2022
09/02/2022

09/02/2022
09/03/2022

09/03/2022
09/03/2022

09/03/2022
09/03/2022
09/03/2022

11:30
13:08

15:05
02:21

03:53
08:47

09:16
09:18
11:24

STOLEN VEH

FRAUD

FRAUD

ANIMAL COMPLAINT
FRAUD

VANDALISM
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

VANDALISM
ASSAULT REPORT
DISORDERLY
DOMESTIC

THEFT REPORT
THEFT REPORT
SIGNAL 100
DOMESTIC
ARMED PERSON

VEHICLE ACCIDENT
COMBINED
FRAUD

SHOPLIFTING
THEFT REPORT
T - Traffic Stop
ROBBERY

CHECK WELFARE
COMBINED
THEFT REPORT

T - Traffic Stop

ROBBERY REPORT
T - Traffic Stop

THEFT REPORT
ROBBERY REPORT

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC
THEFT REPORT

Created By:

7800 Mandan Rd

9100 Springhill Ln

Unit Southway

5900 Cherrywood Ter
7300 Morrison Dr

9200 Springhill Ln

6300 Golden Triangle Dr

9100 Springhill Ln
7600 Greenbelt Rd Eb

8000 Mandan Rd
7800 Mandan Rd
200 Lakeside Dr

6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb

Crescent Rd / Kenilworth Ave Sb
5500 Cherrywood Ln

6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb
5700 Cherrywood Ln
8900 Edmonston Rd
5700 Greenbelt Metro Dr

6800 Springshire Way

7400 Greenbelt Rd Eb
Greenbelt Rd Eb / Cunningham Dr

5900 Cherrywood Ter
Greenbelt Rd Eb / 63rd Ave

Unit Ridge Rd
7500 Greenway Center Dr

6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb

GB2
GB1
GB2
GB3
GB2
GB1

GB2
GB3

GB3
GB3
GB1

GB2

GB1

GB2

GB2
GB2

GB2

GB3

GB3

GB2
GB2

GB1
GB3

GB2

2020 Nissan Altima stolen after keys left in vehicle door.
Identity theft.

Identity theft.

Maitenance worker bit by resident's dog.

Online banking fraud.

Laundry room window broken by shovel.

Adult male arrested on open warrants after causing a disturbance at hotels in the area.

Vehicle scratched on both sides on both front and rear doors.
Dispute between customers ended with one male pepper-spraying the other.

Domestic.

School property stolen from student.
Firearm stolen from residence.

Mental Health Diversion.

After stealing hundreds of dollars worth of merchandise from a local store, security officers approached the suspect and he
threatened them with a knife. Officers responded and were able to locate and arrest the suspect, 56-year-old Guy Dewitt Clark.

DUI Arrest.

Suspect impersonated business employee and requested money for a late bill, employees complied, later discovered it was
fraudulent.
Commercial theft.

Commercial theft.
DUI Arrest.

As the victim was leaving the metro station, the suspect approached and demanded the victim’s backpack. Officers located and
arrested the suspect, 34-year-old Terrence Lacell Washington, of Washington, DC. The stolen property was returned to the
victim.

Mental Health Diversion.

Commercial theft.

Officers conducted a traffic stop for expired registration and located a black handgun, which was later determined to be a “ghost
gun,” a privately-made, untraceable, and unserialized firearm. The driver, 30-year-old Christoper Jame Wilson of Lanham, MD,
was arrested for weapon law violations.

Victim robbed by known individual.

DUI Arrest.

Vehicle window broken, personal property taken.

The suspect approached the victim and demanded the victim’s property, a struggle took place, and the suspect fled without any of
the victim’s property. The suspect was described as a mixed race male wearing a blue shirt and blue pants.

Domestic.

Commercial theft.

Executed on:



09/04/2022

09/04/2022
09/04/2022
09/04/2022
09/04/2022

00:28

07:37
09:21
15:38
15:41

T - Traffic Stop

THEFT FROM AUTO
THEFT REPORT
VANDALISM

THEFT FROM AUTO

Created By:

Greenbelt Rd Eb / Kenilworth Ave Nb

9100 Springhill Ln
7500 Greenbelt Rd Eb
9100 Springhill Ln
6100 Springhill Ter

GB2

GB2
GB3
GB2
GB2

DUI Arrest.

Airbags stolen from 2019 Honda Civic, 2020 Honda Accord, and 2019 Honda Civic.
Commercial theft.

Vehicle vandalized with scratches.

Airbag stolen from 2020 Honda Civic.

Executed on:



