Date	Time	Incident Type	Location	Beat	Narrative
08/29/2022	11:44	STOLEN VEH	7800 Mandan Rd	GB3	2020 Nissan Altima stolen after keys left in vehicle door.
08/29/2022	13:00	FRAUD	9100 Springhill Ln	GB2	Identity theft.
08/29/2022	14:07	FRAUD	Unit Southway	GB1	Identity theft.
08/29/2022	19:14	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	5900 Cherrywood Ter	GB2	Maitenance worker bit by resident's dog.
08/29/2022	20:48	FRAUD	7300 Morrison Dr	GB3	Online banking fraud.
08/30/2022	06:52	VANDALISM	9200 Springhill Ln	GB2	Laundry room window broken by shovel.
08/30/2022	17:19	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	6300 Golden Triangle Dr	GB1	Adult male arrested on open warrants after causing a disturbance at hotels in the area.
08/30/2022	18:23	VANDALISM	9100 Springhill Ln	GB2	Vehicle scratched on both sides on both front and rear doors.
08/30/2022	18:41	ASSAULT REPORT	7600 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Dispute between customers ended with one male pepper-spraying the other.
08/30/2022	18:57	DISORDERLY			Domestic.
08/30/2022	20:30	DOMESTIC			
08/31/2022	11:19	THEFT REPORT	8000 Mandan Rd	GB3	School property stolen from student.
08/31/2022		THEFT REPORT	7800 Mandan Rd	GB3	Firearm stolen from residence.
08/31/2022		SIGNAL 100	200 Lakeside Dr	GB1	Mental Health Diversion.
08/31/2022	14:20	DOMESTIC	200 Europido Bi	OB (Inches Florida Brooks.
08/31/2022		ARMED PERSON	6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	After stealing hundreds of dollars worth of merchandise from a local store, security officers approached the suspect and he
00/31/2022	10.10	ARMED FERSON	0000 Greenbert Nd Wb	GBZ	threatened them with a knife. Officers responded and were able to locate and arrest the suspect, 56-year-old Guy Dewitt Clark.
08/31/2022	22:07	VEHICLE ACCIDENT COMBINED	Crescent Rd / Kenilworth Ave Sb	GB1	DUI Arrest.
09/01/2022	10:00	FRAUD	5500 Cherrywood Ln	GB2	Suspect impersonated business employee and requested money for a late bill, employees complied, later discovered it was fraudulent.
09/01/2022	13:24	SHOPLIFTING	6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Commercial theft.
09/01/2022	15:03	THEFT REPORT	5700 Cherrywood Ln	GB2	Commercial theft.
09/02/2022	00:27	T - Traffic Stop	8900 Edmonston Rd		DUI Arrest.
09/02/2022	01:01	ROBBERY	5700 Greenbelt Metro Dr	GB2	As the victim was leaving the metro station, the suspect approached and demanded the victim's backpack. Officers located and arrested the suspect, 34-year-old Terrence Lacell Washington, of Washington, DC. The stolen property was returned to the
9/2/2022	2 10:00	CHECK WELFARE	6800 Springshire Way	GB3	victim. Mental Health Diversion.
09/02/2022	11:30	COMBINED THEFT REPORT	7400 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Commercial theft.
09/02/2022		T - Traffic Stop	Greenbelt Rd Eb / Cunningham Dr	020	Officers conducted a traffic stop for expired registration and located a black handgun, which was later determined to be a "ghost
					gun," a privately-made, untraceable, and unserialized firearm. The driver, 30-year-old Christoper Jame Wilson of Lanham, MD, was arrested for weapon law violations.
09/02/2022	15:05	ROBBERY REPORT	5900 Cherrywood Ter	GB2	Victim robbed by known individual.
09/03/2022	02:21	T - Traffic Stop	Greenbelt Rd Eb / 63rd Ave	GB2	DUI Arrest.
09/03/2022	03:53	THEFT REPORT	Unit Ridge Rd	GB1	Vehicle window broken, personal property taken.
09/03/2022	08:47	ROBBERY REPORT	7500 Greenway Center Dr	GB3	The suspect approached the victim and demanded the victim's property, a struggle took place, and the suspect fled without any of
					the victim's property. The suspect was described as a mixed race male wearing a blue shirt and blue pants.
09/03/2022	09:16	DOMESTIC			Domestic.
09/03/2022	09:18	DOMESTIC			
09/03/2022	11:24	THEFT REPORT	6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Commercial theft.

Created By:

09/04/2022	00:28	T - Traffic Stop	Greenbelt Rd Eb / Kenilworth Ave Nb	GB2	DUI Arrest.
09/04/2022	07:37	THEFT FROM AUTO	9100 Springhill Ln	GB2	Airbags stolen from 2019 Honda Civic, 2020 Honda Accord, and 2019 Honda Civic.
09/04/2022	09:21	THEFT REPORT	7500 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Commercial theft.
09/04/2022	15:38	VANDALISM	9100 Springhill Ln	GB2	Vehicle vandalized with scratches.
09/04/2022	15:41	THEFT FROM AUTO	6100 Springhill Ter	GB2	Airbag stolen from 2020 Honda Civic.

Created By: